

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

5B
Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: 12/18/18

Title of Item: Emergency Operation Plan

✓ REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	✓ Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Sheriff Scott Turner Department: Sheriff's Office		
Presenter (Name and Title): Sheriff Scott Turner		Estimated Time Needed: 30 minutes
Summary of Issue:		
Review/approve Emergency Operation Plan. (non-budgetary action)		
, Stanger		
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:		
Recommended Action/Motion:		
Approve		
Financial Impact:		
Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and		✓ No
Is this budgeted? Yes	No Please Exp	lain:

SCOTT A. TURNER SHERIFF OF AITKIN COUNTY

217 Second Street NW, Room 185 Aitkin, MN 56431

218-927-7435 Emergency 911 Sheriff Fax 218-927-7359 / Dispatch Fax 218-927-6887 TOLL FREE 1-888-900-2138

MEMO

TO: Aitkin County Board of Commissioners DATE: December 12, 2018

FROM: Sheriff Scott Turner RE: Emergency Operations Plan Review

Attached is the Aitkin County Emergency Operations Plan. As part of the four-year-cycle of plan review (peer, regional program coordinator, regional review committee (RRC) and county board), this year is the time for the review to be conducted by the county board. Last year the review was conducted by the RRC.

As always, there is a continual review and update to the plan to meet the requirements of the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) as well as any other requirements. A plan is not a static document, rather somewhat dynamic as technologies change, priorities shift and public expectations evolve.

At the next board meeting, myself and the Dispatch Supervisor / EM Coordinator Patrice Erickson will go through the MNwalk of the plan so that it can be reviewed by you.

If you have any questions, prior to that time, please do not hesitate to ask.